



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0602

Bid Number: B-25-0174
Date: 08/06/2025
Page: 1 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	set/s	Acid-fast Stain (Carbolfuchsin sol. 500cc, Methylene blue 500cc, 2 Acid Alcohol 500ml) HOT METHOD - No CPR w/ ISO	4,000.00	4,000.00		
2	36.0	gal	Activated Glutaraldehyde solution 5L/ container - with CPR	2,844.00	102,384.00		
3	707.0	pc/s	Alcohol, Rubbing 70% Isoprophyl 500ml - with CPR	88.00	62,216.00		
4	1.0	box/s	Aluminum Sealing Clips 1000's - No CPR	4,743.00	4,743.00		
5	52.0	vials	Anti A & B -10ml - with CPR	2,072.00	107,744.00		
6	12.0	vials	Anti D 10ml - with CPR	1,760.00	21,120.00		
7	46.0	btL/s	Anti Human Globulin (color green) 10ML	1,404.00	64,584.00		
8	24.0	box/s	Auto Lancet tribevel tip Gauge 21/200's - with CPR	1,870.00	44,880.00		
9	6.0	pc/s	Autoclave Tape indicator (1inch)	1,650.00	9,900.00		
10	60.0	pc/s	Bandage Elastic 10cm x 1.6m - with CPR	61.00	3,660.00		
11	10.0	pc/s	Bandage Scissors (stainless)no CPR	300.00	3,000.00		
12	90.0	roll/s	Bandage, Gauze 36 inches x 100 yards, 2 ply fine course mesh- with CPR	1,980.00	178,200.00		
13	60.0	box/s	Blood Collecting tube, plastic with gel separator 4ml 50's - with CPR	1,478.00	88,680.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		695,111.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/LAB SUPPLIES) 3RD QUARTER
Delivery: PGSO
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0602

Bid Number: B-25-0174
Date: 08/06/2025
Page: 2 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
14	97.0	tray	Blood Collecting tube,lavander top EDTA K3 100's 2ml - with CPR	1,452.00	140,844.00		
15	100.0	pc/s.	Blood Transfusion Set - with CPR	48.00	4,800.00		
16	105.0	pck/s	Blue Sensor ECG Electrodes PVG Backing banan plug 3mm 25's	506.00	53,130.00		
17	10.0	pad/s	Cautery Pad - NO CPR	750.00	7,500.00		
18	10.0	pack/s	Cotton Balls, sterile, 300's - with CPR	55.00	550.00		
19	147.0	set/s	CT Contrast Injector Syringe & Quick fill Tube with Medrad coiled low pressure connector tube M/F Luer Lock 152.4cm (Tri-pack)	1,800.00	264,600.00		
20	20.0	boxes	Disposable Blood Lancet Flat steel hand held - 250's - with CPR	1,060.00	21,200.00		
21	800.0	box/s	Disposable Face Mask (ear loop) - 50's -with CPR	230.00	184,000.00		
22	150.0	box	Disposable Syringe Insulin G29 x 1/2 100's - with CPR	787.00	118,050.00		
23	294.0	bx/s	Disposable Syringe w/ needle G-23, 10ml 100's - with CPR	660.00	194,040.00		
24	108.0	bx/s	Disposable Syringe w/ needle G-23, 3ml 100's - with CPR	385.00	41,580.00		
25	90.0	bx/s	Disposable Syringe w/ needle G-23, 5ml 100's - with CPR	418.00	37,620.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		1,763,025.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/LAB SUPPLIES) 3RD QUARTER
Delivery: PGSO
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0174
Date: 08/06/2025
Page: 3 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
26	20.0	bx/s	EDTA K3 Microtube 500ul 100's- with CPR/ISO	1,364.00	27,280.00		
27	20.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube -Fr 28 ID 7.0 with cuff - with CPR	100.00	2,000.00		
28	56.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube -Fr 30 ID 7.5 with cuff - with CPR	100.00	5,600.00		
29	8.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube, Fr14 ID 3.5 -with CPR	70.00	560.00		
30	5.0	pc/s.	Endotracheal Tube- Fr10 ID 2.5 -with CPR	70.00	350.00		
31	2.0	pc/s	Filter paper cartolina size no CPR	40.00	80.00		
32	15.0	pc/s	Forceps,Mosquito (stainless/curved) NO CPR	150.00	2,250.00		
33	10.0	pc/s	Forceps,Mosquito (stainless/straight) NO CPR	150.00	1,500.00		
34	498.0	box	Gauze pad 4x4 8ply sterile 100 pack per box CPR	405.00	201,690.00		
35	678.0	box/s	Gloves, Working size (large) 100's - with CPR	1,249.00	846,822.00		
36	195.0	box/s	Gloves,surgical sterile,s 6.5 50's - with CPR	1,403.00	273,585.00		
37	171.0	box/s	Gloves,surgical sterile,s 7.5 50's - with CPR	1,403.00	239,913.00		
38	170.0	set/s	Glucometer for Blood Sugar Test Kit and 50pcs Test Strips & Lancets	2,630.00	447,100.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		3,811,755.00		

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0602

Bid Number: B-25-0174
Date: 08/06/2025
Page: 4 of 6

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/LAB SUPPLIES) 3RD QUARTER
Delivery: PGSO
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0174
Date: 08/06/2025
Page: 5 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
54	94.0	pck/s	Macro / Infusion set (adult)50's - with CPR	3,500.00	329,000.00		
55	24.0	pck/s	Micro / Infusion set (pedia)50's - with CPR	3,500.00	84,000.00		
56	20.0	box	Microscope Glass Slide 90degree ground edge Clear - 72's - with ISO	264.00	5,280.00		
57	9.0	boxe/s	Name Bond, Pink -100's NO CPR	561.00	5,049.00		
58	9.0	ltr/s	Normal Saline Solution 1L Resealable cup - No ISO	1,205.00	10,845.00		
59	10.0	pc/s.	Penrose drain 1/2 inch - with CPR	50.00	500.00		
60	18.0	gal/s	Povidone Iodine 7.5% (Cleanser) - with CPR	1,500.00	27,000.00		
61	36.0	gal/s	Povidone, Iodine 10% (antiseptic) - with CPR	1,732.00	62,352.00		
62	5.0	set/s	Pulse Oximeter	1,347.00	6,735.00		
63	1.0	pc/s	Refrigerator Thermometer Alcohol field- 40 to + 27 degrees Celcius - with ISO	96.00	96.00		
64	10.0	pc/s	Scissors, Mayo (stainless) - No CPR	150.00	1,500.00		
65	10.0	pc/s	Scissors,Bandage (stainless) no CPR	300.00	3,000.00		
66	10.0	pc/s	Scissors,Metzembum (stainless)	300.00	3,000.00		
67	1000.0	pc/s	Test Tube 13 x 100 - No ISO	22.00	22,000.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		5,042,588.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0602

Bid Number: B-25-0174
Date: 08/06/2025
Page: 6 of 6

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
68	10.0	pc/s	Test tube racks stainless	2,200.00	22,000.00		
69	10.0	box/s	Test Tubes,Glass Cylindrical Bottom 5ml dia. 12 x 75mm (0.8-1.0mm thick) 250's - with ISO	4,400.00	44,000.00		
70	35.0	btl/s	Thoracostomy chest tube drainage bottle,1 liter calibrated - with CPR	1,045.00	36,575.00		
71	75.0	bot/s	Urine Strips (4 parameters) 100's - with ISO	749.00	56,175.00		
72	4.0	pc/s.	Vaccine Thermometer - with CPR	2,750.00	11,000.00		
			TOTAL/LOT		5,212,338.00		

Purpose:	FOR THE USE OF VARIOUS HOSPITALS (MDLS/LAB SUPPLIES) 3RD QUARTER
----------	--

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS